

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	068	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Lau Frick Impact Academy	ren Traetto -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/7/2	2018			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/6/2	2018			Final action:	6/6/2018	
Enactment date:	6/6/2	2018			Enactment #:	18-0941	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Lauren Traetto, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide on-going trauma-informed arts project management services and communication services, including professional development services for school site instructional and administrative staff, including creative writing and digital design workshops for educators, students and school at Frick Impact Academy, for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$26,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 18-1068 Professional Services Contract - Lauren Traetto - Frick Impact Academy						
Contact:	Ruby.Detie@ousd.org						
		A // D			Acti		
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Lauren Traetto, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide on-going trauma-informed arts project management services and communication services, including professional development services for school site instructional and administrative staff, including creative writing and digital design workshops for educators, students and school at Frick Impact Academy, for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$26,000.00.